UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2302410043 Fee: $55.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/24/2023 09:55 AM Pg: 10of 3

o DEED

o POA

® OTHER Gewrral Conbractoc's  Mechauwic’s  Lieun
o UCe Pokier and  laswm

o PLAT

o RECORD

o RE-RECORD

REMARKS:




2302410043 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATECFILLINOIS )
)5
COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

The andercigned of CK Developers LLC db/a CK Construction (“Claimant™), of
Chicago, Hlinois, he:<y ciaims 2 mechanic’s lien pursuant to the Mechanic’s Lien Act of Illinods
against Louls Papaa’ds (“Owner”) regarding the property commonty known as 733 Fennel
Lane, Schaumbarg, flinris 60193 (a/k/a 733 Femnel Court, Scheumburg, Tiinois 60193)
(“Subject Property™), and sizter o8 follows:

1. Owner held and holds title o 1. Subject Propety at all relevant times.

2. The Subject Properiy is commoniv “nown as 733 Fennel Lane, Schaumburg, Illinois
68193 (a/k/a 733 Fennel Court, Schaumburg, IFauis 60193), with a Permanent Index Number of
07-26-117-021-0006 and legal description as fo.lowe:

LOT 921 IN LANCER SUBDIVISION, UNIT 9, 2EING A SUBDIVISION IN
THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 26, TOWSGFIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIA' ACCORDING TO THF.
PLAT THEREQOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE (F TJ% REGISTRAR
OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON OCTCFER 17, 1975, AS
DOCUMENT 2835453.

3. Onorabout August 30, 2022, Owner and Claimant entered into a certair aieement for the
performance of certain work and/or detivery of certain materials by Claimant (“Work} fox the total
sum of forty-four thousand eight hundred dollars ($44,800.00). On or about Septembai 2%, 2022,
Owner and Claimant executed a change order form for an additional two bundred” dullars
{$200.00). Therefore, the total contractzd amount between Owner and Claimant was & s,m o
forty-five thousand dotlars ($45,000.00).

4. The Work consisted of a home interfor remodel, including but not limited to garage
concrete slab, clectrical panel and lighting installation, bathroom remodels, exterior door
replacements, installation of attic ventilation, and foundation repairs,




2302410043 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY -

5. On or about December 15, 2022, Claimant completed all of the Work, delivered ali
aterials, aud its obligations pursuant to the certain agreemerit.

6.  Asof Jannary 16, 2023, Owner has an outstanding balance of four thousand six huncired

cighty dollars ($4,680.00) after all credits, deductions, and offsets from the $45,000.00, plus
interest.

v

7. Claimant now clairs a lien on the Subject Property, and the improvements thereon, against
the Owner and all persons interested therein for $4,680.00 plus interest at the highest rate permitted

by the Tiiinois Mechanic™s Lien Act, (//

Affiant, Chris Brandonisio, President
of CK Developers LLC

STATE OF ILLINOIR )
sv

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

: CARTIFICATION

The Affiant, Chris Brandonisio, being first culy swwom, on oath depases and says he is one of the
! principals of CK Developers LLC d/b/a CK Co.istruction; that the Affiant has read the foregoing
[ Notice and Claim for Lien and knows the contints thereof; and that the statements therein
contained are true and correct to the best of Affiant’s I'newledge.

/ //%

Afﬁam, Ch.s Brandonisic, President

of CK Deweloyers LLC
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
RACHEL IRWIN
before e on Janurry 16, 2023, P
Notaty Public - State of Jllinois
Zﬂ_’_ My Commission Expires Jan 5, 2026
’ Notary Public (Seal)
Prepared by:
CX Construction

1000 N. MILWAUKEE, STE 203
CHICAGO, IL 60642




